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Miami-Dade County / Parks & Recreation Department
Carlos Alvarez, Mayor Miami-Dade County / former Director Miami-Dade Police (*) 305-375-5071
E-mail: mayor@miamidade.gov ° Mayor’s Executive Ass’t (for appointments): deli@maimidade.gov
Address: 111 N.W. First Street ° Miami, FL 33128 Fax: 305-371-1274

Jack Kardys, Director Miami-Dade Parks & Recreation Department (**) 305-755-7903
E-mail: kardys@miamidade.gov Fax: 305-755-7946
Address: Miami-Dade Parks & Recreation ° 275 NW 2nd Street, 5th Floor ° Miami, FL 33128

Alex Cann and Mike Dmytriw, Managers Haulover Beach Park (**) 305-947-3525
E-mail: cann@miamidade.gov ° Mdmytri@miamidade.gov Fax: 305-948-2802
Address: Haulover Beach Park & Marina ° 10800 Collins Ave. ° Miami Beach, FL 33154

Miami-Dade Ocean Rescue (Haulover Lifeguards)
Bob Maler, Chief Miami-Dade Fire & Ocean Rescue (**) 786-336-6980
E-mail: bmaler@miamidade.gov Fax: 305-365-3077
Address: Crandon Park Office

Luis “Dunga” Morizot-Leite, Captain Haulover Beach Ocean Rescue (**) 786-336-6990
E-mail: morizot@miamidade.gov Fax: 305-940-5304
Address: Attn: Lifeguard Headquarters ° 10800 Collins Ave. ° Miami Beach, FL 33154

Metro-Dade Police Department
Robert L. Parker, Director (Sheriff) Attn: Nancy, Secretary 305-471-1780
E-mail: RLParker@mdpd.com Fax: 305-471-2163
Address: Miami-Dade Police Dept. Headquarters ° 9105 NW 25th St. ° Miami, FL 33172

Glenn Theobald, Chief Legal Dept. (former) Major District 6 (in charge of Haulover) (**) 305-471-2561
E-mail: GTheobald@mdpd.com Fax: 305-471-3113
Address: Miami-Dade Police Dept. Headquarters ° 9105 NW 25th St., Suite 3069 ° Miami, FL 33172

Mark Jeeters, Major District 6 (in charge of Haulover) (**) 305-787-1668
E-mail: mdjeter@mdpd.com 305-787-1660
Address: Intracoastal District ° 15665 Biscayne Blvd. ° Miami, FL 33160 Fax: 305-947-2839

City of Miami Beach
Mattie Bower, Mayor 305-673-7035
E-mail: mayorbower@miamibeachfl.gov Fax: 305-673-7096
Address: 1700 Convention Center Drive ° Miami Beach, FL. 33139

Jose Pinon, (former) Ass’t City Manager City of Miami Beach (**) Working overseas
E-mail: joepinon@msn.com

Kevin Smith, Director Miami Beach Parks & Recreation Department (**) 305-673-7730 x 6644
E-mail: kevinsmith@miamibeachfl.gov Fax: 305-673-7725
Address: 2100 Washington Avenue ° Miami Beach, FL 33139
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Tourist Related Agencies & Associations
Tony Goldman, (former) President, Ocean Drive Assoc. (South Beach) (**) 305-538-1611
E-mail: tony@goldmanproperties.com Fax: 305-673-3106 (MiaBch)
Address: Park Central Hotel ° 640 Ocean Drive ° Miami Beach, FL 33139 Fax: 212-941-9831 (NYC)

Stu Blumberg, Dir. Greater Miami Beach Hotel Assoc. (City of Miami Beach) 305-531-3553
E-mail: hotelier@msn.com Fax: 305-531-8954
Address: 407 Lincoln Road, Suite 10G ° Miami Beach, FL 33139

Michael Aller, Dir. Tourism & Conventions, Chief Protocol (City of Miami Beach) (**) 305-673-7000x6427
E-mail: MichaelAller@miamibeachfl.gov Cell: 305-331-9123
Address: 1700 Convention Center Drive ° Miami Beach, FL. 33139 Fax: 305-673-7782

City of Sunny Isles Beach and its Hospitality Industry (contiguous to Haulover Beach Park)
Ibis Romero, Executive Director Sunny Isles Beach Resort Association (**) 305-947-5826
E-mail: info@sunnyislesbeachmiami.com Fax: 305-792-1672
Address: 18070 Collins Avenue ° Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160

Norman S. Edelcup, Mayor City of Sunny Isles Beach (**) 305-992-1751
E-mail: nedelcup@sibfl.net 305-947-0606
Address: 18070 Collins Avene ° Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160 Fax: 305-792-1563

Dick Strawderman, owner Ocean Palm Motel (closest to Haulover) (**) 305-947-5671
E-mail: none Fax: 305-945-0331
Address: 15795 Collins Avenue ° Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160

Lance Detotto, Sales Manager Newport Beachside Resort (**) 305-949-1300 x 1258
E-mail: LDetotto@newportbeachside.com Fax: 305-956-2733
Address: 16701 Collins Avenue ° Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160

Robert Hoadley, owner Pelican Pier Restaurant at the Newport Resort (**) 305-945-9228
E-mail: robertohoadley@gmail.com 305-932-0630
Address: 16701 Collins Avenue ° Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160 Fax: 305-932-0631 (Tuna’s Grille)


